PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT & RESOURCES, SUGGESTIONS

[bookmark: _GoBack]From "Gunder, Paula" <pgunder@losmedanos.edu> 
Date: 09/04/2015 5:00 AM (GMT-08:00) 
To "Olatunji, Aderonke" <aolatunji@losmedanos.edu>,"Oleson, Mary" <MOleson@losmedanos.edu>,"Giambattista, Louie" <LGiambattista@losmedanos.edu>,"Wilkins, Penny" <PWilkins@losmedanos.edu>,"Ybarra, Nancy" <NYbarra@losmedanos.edu>,"Rust, Tue" <trust@losmedanos.edu>,"Henderson, Silvester" <SHenderson@losmedanos.edu>,"Goodin, Ruth" <rgoodin@losmedanos.edu>,"Goff, Christina" <cgoff@losmedanos.edu>,"Kratochvil, Bob" <bkratochvil@losmedanos.edu>,"Jones, Erlinda" <EJones@losmedanos.edu>,"Belman, David" <dbelman@losmedanos.edu>,"McCarthy, Briana" <BMcCarthy@losmedanos.edu>,"Origunwa, Adeirawo" <AOrigunwa@losmedanos.edu>,"Diputado, Courtney" <CDiputado@losmedanos.edu>,"Kohler, Linda" <LKohler@losmedanos.edu>,"Rosas, Carla" <CRosas@losmedanos.edu>,"McGrath, Cindy" <CMcGrath@losmedanos.edu>,"Horan, Kevin" <khoran@losmedanos.edu>,"Kromer, Christine" <CKromer@losmedanos.edu>,"Grillo, Mike" <MGrillo@losmedanos.edu>,"Becker, Michael" <mbecker@losmedanos.edu> 
Cc "Goodin, Ruth" <rgoodin@losmedanos.edu>,"Oleson, Mary" <MOleson@losmedanos.edu>,"Gunder, Paula" <pgunder@losmedanos.edu> 
Subject Reminder - Targeted Professional Development Discussion & Survey Request 

Dear LMC Committee, Council, Cabinet, and Senate Chairs and Presidents,

This is reminder to please discuss with and gather from your members their recommendations for specific professional learning and development resources - i.e., professional organization 1) memberships, 2) conferences, and 3) journal subscriptions - that would benefit you and them in effectively and *innovatively* understanding, undertaking, and advancing the important work of your committee. 

We would like to suggest that you add this item on your September (or Octorber) agenda for discussion and input and/or lead a virtual/electronic conversation.  You, as the leader of your particular group, are then being asked to review the input and to make use of the SurveyMonkey link to provide the compilation of the top resources in each of the three areas (https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/6DF5GJ7).

This method of data collection is intentional and by design in that reflecting on these sources of professional learning and development and having the discussion can be a form of professional learning in and of itself. 

Below are the groups and the leaders from which we would like to hear and the original email request sent last week.

Technology Advisory Group - Mike Becker

Professional Development Advisory Committee - Mary Oleson & Ruth Goodin

Planning Committee - Bob Kratochvil

Curriculum Committee - Louie Giambattista

Shared Governance Council - Bob Kratochvil

Distance Education Committee - Courtney Diputado & Penny Wilkins

Basic Skills & ESL Committee - Christina Goff (Nancy Ybarra)

Teaching and Learning Committee - Tue Rust

Institutional Development for Equity & Access Committee - Erlinda Jones & Ade Origunwa

Student Equity Plan Core and Extended Team - Dave Belman

Student Success & Support Program Committee - Carla Rosas

Equal Employment Opportunity Committee - Ruth Goodin & Ronke Olatunji

General Education Committee - Cindy McGrath

Enrollment Management Committee - Kevin Horan

Career Technical Education Committee - Mike Grillo

Safety & Security Committee - Ronke Olatunji

Sustainability Committee - Briana McCarthy

Local Planning Group - Christine Park

Department Chairs - Kevin Horan

Academic Senate - Silvester Henderson

Classified Senate - Linda Kohler

President's Cabinet & Management Council - Bob Kratochvil

If you have any questions, comments or concerns, please let me know, and thank you (again and again) for your assistance in this effort.

Paula

P.S. If you need an extension on the deadline, please let me know.
_____________________________
From: Gunder, Paula <pgunder@losmedanos.edu>
Sent: Tuesday, August 25, 2015 7:30 PM
Subject: Targeted Professional Development Survey
To: Olatunji, Aderonke <aolatunji@losmedanos.edu>, Oleson, Mary <moleson@losmedanos.edu>, Giambattista, Louie <lgiambattista@losmedanos.edu>, Wilkins, Penny <pwilkins@losmedanos.edu>, Rust, Tue <trust@losmedanos.edu>, Kratochvil, Bob <bkratochvil@losmedanos.edu>, Jones, Erlinda <ejones@losmedanos.edu>, Goodin, Ruth <rgoodin@losmedanos.edu>, Henderson, Silvester <shenderson@losmedanos.edu>, Pedersen, Ryan <rpedersen@losmedanos.edu>, Belman, David <dbelman@losmedanos.edu>, Goff, Christina <cgoff@losmedanos.edu>, Ybarra, Nancy <nybarra@losmedanos.edu>, Hampton, Janelle <jhampton@losmedanos.edu>, Diputado, Courtney <cdiputado@losmedanos.edu>, Kohler, Linda <lkohler@losmedanos.edu>, Rosas, Carla <crosas@losmedanos.edu>, McGrath, Cindy <cmcgrath@losmedanos.edu>, Horan, Kevin <khoran@losmedanos.edu>, Grillo, Mike <mgrillo@losmedanos.edu>, Becker, Michael <mbecker@losmedanos.edu>, Kromer, Christine <ckromer@losmedanos.edu>
Cc: Goodin, Ruth <rgoodin@losmedanos.edu>


Dear Committee and Senate Chairs and Co-Chairs (and I apologize if I have missed or misrepresented anyone),
 
I’m writing to you with a request for specific input regarding the following:
 
1.      Professional Organization Membership
2.      Professional Conference Attendance
3.      Professional Journal Subscriptions
 
In my Professional Learning Facilitator role, I would like to ask you to query your committee colleagues about what they would collectively consider the top three most beneficial professional learning resources from each listed item.
 
Once you have those lists, use the link below to provide your input.  The short survey also asks if you would please indicate which resources your department is already funding. 
 
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/6DF5GJ7 
 
If you could undertake your committee discussion and give your input by Friday, September 25, 2015 (one month), that would be most appreciated.
 
Thank you for your time and input!
 
 
Paula
 
 
 
----------
Paula A. Gunder, PhD
Professor/Chair, English as a Second Language
Professional Learning Facilitator, 2014-16
Los Medanos College
2700 East Leland Rd.
Pittsburg, CA 94565
 
Office: CC2-211D
Email: pgunder@losmedanos.edu 
Phone: 925-473-7882
LMC ESL Program Information: http://www.losmedanos.edu/esl/ 
 

